

Listed on 1.11.2013
Before Court No. 12
Item No. 41

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17111/2013

Subir Kr. Dey

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."*

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the three Respondents was issued on 14.5.2013. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has on 23.9.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 30th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

p-2/ss