

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17111/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012  
in WPC No. 860/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SUBIR KR. DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. A.Y. Manavalan, Adv.  
Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 5th December, 2016.  
In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
DEEPAK MANSUKHANI  
Date: 2016.05.14  
12:52:45 IST  
Reason: