

Listed on 05.12.2016
Before Court No. 4
Item No. 49

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17111/2013

Subir Kr. Dey

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"List the matter on 5th December, 2016.
In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be
filed."***

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 01st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi