

à

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17111/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012
in WPC No. 860/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SUBIR KR. DEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings be completed within eight weeks.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master